6th Circuit Court

01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 25 50 62 5 110 736 4 3,266 822 787 109 5,976
New Filings 65 146 252 741 270 4,654 0 6,148 1,140 897 206 14,519
Reopened 3 8 22 4 23 324 0 515 74 103 15 1,091
Total Caseload 93 204 336 750 403 5,714 4 9,929 2,036 1,787 330 21,586
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 65 122 0 28 10 32 4 261
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 5 18 0 39 0 64
Order Entered 25 39 124 713 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 901
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 191 4,467 4 0 0 0 0 4,662
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,679 78 129 118 3,004
Transferred 10 8 14 0 3 108 0 195 22 24 1 385
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 6 50 0 2,879 789 654 107 4,485
Dismissed by Court 41 114 130 26 2 53 0 777 83 65 16 1,307
Inactive Status 1 6 3 0 14 245 0 345 16 36 12 678
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 3 1 0 0 12
Total Dispositions 77 167 271 740 288 5,068 4 6,945 1,000 941 258 15,759
Ending Pending 16 37 65 10 115 646 0 2,984 1,036 846 72 5,827
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,174 834 267 25 310 96 2,706 Beginning Pending 25 12 37
New Filings 2,495 2,544 1,058 77 1,387 255 7,816 New Filings 1,892 830 2,722
Reopened 129 84 17 1 10 13 254 Reopened 555 256 811
Total Caseload 3,798 3,462 1,342 103 1,707 364 10,776 Total Caseload 2,472 1,098 3,570
Bench Verdict 27 22 1 0 7 9 66 Orders Issued Ex Parte 760 197 957
Uncontested/Default/Settled 2,031 2,146 737 47 1,176 151 6,288  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 1 0 1 0 0 0 y  Transferred 0 0 0
Dismissed by Party 375 251 183 24 217 35 1,085 Biz; gzzzg i’;tzfﬁiarin 1"1‘2 72; 2’222
Dismissed by Court 211 229 67 7 12 50 576 .
Inactive Status 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 93 41 134
Case Type Change 9 7 3 0 0 3 22 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Total Dispositions 2,655 2,655 994 78 1,412 249 8,043 Total Dispositions 2,463 1,096 3,559
Ending Pending 1,143 807 348 25 295 115 2733  Fnding Pending ? 2 1
Adult PPOs Issued 853 238 1,091
Adult PPOs Rescinded 228 49 277
* Other Civil does not include personal protection Out of County Violators 2
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6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

906 64 54 0
2,699 112 325 35
0 16 0 18
3,605 192 379 53
10 0 6 0

59 1 64 0
691 127 162 0

2 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

86 14 0 0

0 0 24 0

570 0 0 0
345 0 25 0
915 0 49 0

0 0 0 0

4 10 0 0

42 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 6

0 0 0 42

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2

0 0 0 3
2,724 152 330 53
881 40 49 0

Total

1,031
3,186

34
4,251

19
125
991

103

24
570
370
964

3,277

974
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01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition 117
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition 60
Supplemental Petitions 5
Juvenile Guardianships

Guardianships Created 8
Guardians Terminated 0
Guardianships Revoked 0

533

263

936

100

31

270

593

Children
196
110
11



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 126
New Filings 419
Reopened 1
Total Caseload 546
Finalized 401
Withdrawn by Petitioner 0
Dismissed by Court 21
Transferred 0
Recission Granted 1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn 0
Case Type Change 1
Total Dispositions 424
Ending Pending 122

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 71
New Filings 509
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 580
Orders Issued Ex Parte 0
Orders Issued After Hrg 480
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 24
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 27
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 531
Ending Pending 49

Ancillary
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Total
71
509

580

480

24

27

531

49
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01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 4
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 3
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 21
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 1
Total Civil Filings 8,391
Total Criminal Filings 4,924
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,204
Total Non-Family Filings 14,519
Domestic Relations Filings 7,816
Personal Protection 2,757
Juvenile Code Filings 3,151
Adoption Filings 419
Misc. Family Filings 509
Total Family Filings 14,652
Grand Total Filings 29,171



