	Appellate				Criminal		Civil					
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	25	50	62	5	110	Capital 736	4	3,266	822	Damage 787	109	5,976
New Filings	65	146	252	741	270	4,654	0	6,148	1,140	897	206	14,519
Reopened	3	8	22	4	23	324	0	515	74	103	15	1,091
Total Caseload	93	204	336	750	403	5,714	4	9,929	2,036	1,787	330	21,586
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	65	122	0	28	10	32	4	261
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	5	18	0	39	1	1	0	64
Order Entered	25	39	124	713	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	901
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	191	4,467	4	0	0	0	0	4,662
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,679	78	129	118	3,004
Transferred	10	8	14	0	3	108	0	195	22	24	1	385
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	6	50	0	2,879	789	654	107	4,485
Dismissed by Court	41	114	130	26	2	53	0	777	83	65	16	1,307
Inactive Status	1	6	3	0	14	245	0	345	16	36	12	678
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0	1	2	5	0	3	1	0	0	12
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	77	167	271	740	288	5,068	4	6,945	1,000	941	258	15,759
Ending Pending	16	37	65	10	115	646	0	2,984	1,036	846	72	5,827

	Domestic Relations						Adult P	ersonal Protec	ction		
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,174	834	267	25	310	96	2,706	Beginning Pending	25	12	37
New Filings	2,495	2,544	1,058	77	1,387	255	7,816	New Filings	1,892	830	2,722
Reopened	129	84	17	1	10	13	254	Reopened	555	256	811
Total Caseload	3,798	3,462	1,342	103	1,707	364	10,776	<b>Total Caseload</b>	2,472	1,098	3,570
Bench Verdict	27	22	1	0	7	9	66	Orders Issued Ex Parte	760	197	957
Uncontested/Default/Settled	2,031	2,146	737	47	1,176	151	6,288	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	Transferred	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	375	251	183	24	217	35	1,085	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,483	761	2,244
Dismissed by Court	211	229	67	7	12	50	576	Dis./Denied After Hearin	127	97	224
Inactive Status	1	22)	2	0	0	1	370	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
	9	7	2		-	1	22	Orders Issued After Den	93	41	134
Case Type Change		,	3	0	0	3	22	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Total Dispositions	2,655	2,655	994	78	1,412	249	8,043	<b>Total Dispositions</b>	2,463	1,096	3,559
Ending Pending	1,143	807	348	25	295	115	2,733	<b>Ending Pending</b>	9	2	11
Ending 1 chang	1,143	007	340	23	2)3	113	2,733	Adult PPOs Issued	853	238	1,091
								<b>Adult PPOs Rescinded</b>	228	49	277
	*	Other Civil does	s not include per	sonal protection	n			Out of County Violators	2		

	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Total
Beginning Pending	7	906	64	54	0	1,031
New Filings	15	2,699	112	325	35	3,186
Reopened	0	0	16	0	18	34
Total Caseload	22	3,605	192	379	53	4,251
Jury Verdict	3	10	0	6	0	19
Bench Verdict	1	59	1	64	0	125
Guilty Plea/Admission	11	691	127	162	0	991
Prosecutor Waiver	0	2	0	0	0	2
Traditional Waiver	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	3	86	14	0	0	103
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	24	0	24
Consent Calendar	0	570	0	0	0	570
Transferred	0	345	0	25	0	370
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	915	0	49	0	964
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0
Inactive Status	0	4	10	0	0	14
Not Charged	0	42	0	0	0	42
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	6	6
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	42	42
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	0
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	2	2
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	3	3
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	18	2,724	152	330	53	3,277
<b>Ending Pending</b>	4	881	40	49	0	974

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings	533
PPOs Issued Against a Minor	5
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	1
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	263
Already Under Supervision	
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	936
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of Human Services	100
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not Already Under Court Jurisdiction	31
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	270
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	593
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan Children's Institute for Observation	0
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	117	196
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	60	110
Supplemental Petitions	5	11
Juvenile Guardianships		
Guardianships Created	8	
Guardians Terminated	0	
Guardianships Revoked	0	

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010

## **Proceedings Under Adoption Code**

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	126
New Filings	419
Reopened	1
<b>Total Caseload</b>	546
Finalized	401
Withdrawn by Petitioner	0
Dismissed by Court	21
Transferred	0
Recission Granted	1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	1
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	424
Ending Pending	122

Micael	laneous	Famil	
MISCEI	ianeous	гаши	٦

	Other Family	Ancillary	Total
Beginning Pending	71	0	71
New Filings	509	0	509
Reopened	0	0	0
Total Caseload	580	0	580
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0
Orders Issued After Hrg	480	0	480
Petition Granted	0	0	0
Transferred	0	0	0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	24	0	24
Petition Denied	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	27	0	27
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0
Deferred	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	531	0	531
Ending Pending	49	0	49

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	4 3 21 1
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings Total Non-Family Filings	8,391 4,924 1,204 <b>14,519</b>
Domestic Relations Filings Personal Protection Juvenile Code Filings Adoption Filings Misc. Family Filings  Total Family Filings	7,816 2,757 3,151 419 509 <b>14,652</b>
Grand Total Filings	29,171